Position Other Positions Held
Web Developer

Database Developer
Database Developer

Web Developer

Database Developer

Web Developer

Web Developer

Web Developer

Web Developer

Web Developer

Senior Network Support Tech
Web Developer

Applications Program/Analyst
Info Tech System Specialist
Senior Computer Operator

Web Developer

User Support Specialist

K-12 Education Entity

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

Department

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Total Wages

$113,201

$109,713

$105,109

$105,059

$102,982

$101,307

$100,449

$99,939

$95,795

$92,857

$89,756

$89,459

$89,187

$88,261

$84,367

$82,818

$77,269

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$31,984

$32,293

$33,106

$32,358

$32,288

$30,252

$32,592

$30,203

$30,261

$31,618

$30,846

$29,397

$29,324

$30,685

$28,391

$28,505

$22,785



Network Support Technician

Tech Support Specialist |l

Hardware Support Technician

System Sales Specialist

Multimedia Specialist

System Specialist

System Sales Specialist

Info Tech System Specialist

User Support Specialist

Hardware Support Technician

Tech Support Specialist |l

User Support Specialist

User Support Specialist

Tech Support Specialist |l

User Support Specialist

Tech Support Specialist |l

User Support Specialist

Marketing/Communication
Spec

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

$76,372

$74,927

$74,620

$74,602

$74,560

$73,475

$71,835

$71,257

$70,848

$70,531

$68,647

$68,487

$68,289

$68,078

$67,750

$67,305

$66,697

$66,547

$27,114

$27,066

$27,705

$24,616

$24,774

$25,036

$21,355

$27,235

$25,411

$27,313

$26,136

$19,112

$22,881

$25,708

$23,408

$23,781

$25,869

$17,575



User Support Specialist

Tech Support Specialist |l

User Support Specialist

Tech Support Specialist |l

User Support Specialist

Tech Support Specialist Il

Automation Specialist

Data Support Specialist

Ui/Ux Specialist

Multimedia Specialist

Data Support Specialist

Ui/Ux Specialist

Tech Support Specialist |l

Tech Support Specialist |l

Computer Technician

Marketing/Communication

Spec

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

San Joaquin County Office of
Education

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

Classified Technology

$66,151

$65,036

$64,636

$64,211

$64,133

$63,924

$62,003

$61,798

$61,169

$60,561

$60,451

$59,276

$58,432

$57,799

$47,536

$6,542

$22,515

$26,063

$24,652

$23,160

$24,384

$20,044

$22,132

$24,238

$22,312

$21,986

$24,464

$23,484

$25,088

$23,945

$20,035

$2,290



