Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$113,201	\$31,984
Database Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$109,713	\$32,293
Database Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$105,109	\$33,106
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$105,059	\$32,358
Database Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$102,982	\$32,288
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$101,307	\$30,252
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$100,449	\$32,592
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$99,939	\$30,203
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$95,795	\$30,261
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$92,857	\$31,618
Senior Network Support Tech		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$89,756	\$30,846
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$89,459	\$29,397
Applications Program/Analyst		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$89,187	\$29,324
Info Tech System Specialist		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$88,261	\$30,685
Senior Computer Operator		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$84,367	\$28,391
Web Developer		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$82,818	\$28,505
User Support Specialist		San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$77,269	\$22,785

Network Support Technician	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$76,372	\$27,114
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$74,927	\$27,066
Hardware Support Technician	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$74,620	\$27,705
System Sales Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$74,602	\$24,616
Multimedia Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$74,560	\$24,774
System Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$73,475	\$25,036
System Sales Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$71,835	\$21,355
Info Tech System Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$71,257	\$27,235
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$70,848	\$25,411
Hardware Support Technician	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$70,531	\$27,313
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$68,647	\$26,136
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$68,487	\$19,112
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$68,289	\$22,881
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$68,078	\$25,708
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$67,750	\$23,408
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$67,305	\$23,781
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$66,697	\$25,869
Marketing/Communication Spec	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$66,547	\$17,575

User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$66,151	\$22,515
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$65,036	\$26,063
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$64,636	\$24,652
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$64,211	\$23,160
User Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$64,133	\$24,384
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$63,924	\$20,044
Automation Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$62,003	\$22,132
Data Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$61,798	\$24,238
Ui/Ux Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$61,169	\$22,312
Multimedia Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$60,561	\$21,986
Data Support Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$60,451	\$24,464
Ui/Ux Specialist	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$59,276	\$23,484
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$58,432	\$25,088
Tech Support Specialist II	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$57,799	\$23,945
Computer Technician	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$47,536	\$20,035
Marketing/Communication Spec	San Joaquin County Office of Education	Classified Technology	\$6,542	\$2,290